31939

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Custom Building Products, Inc.		03/22/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	101 North Tryon Street
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28255
Entity Type:	Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 111

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3131939	1 PREP
Registration Number:	3113787	2 SET
Registration Number:	3210146	3 GROUT
Registration Number:	3248929	4 CARE
Registration Number:	2275798	ACRYLPRO
Registration Number:	2859700	ACCENT GROUT COLORANT
Registration Number:	2299361	NEWS STAR 9
Registration Number:	3227787	AQUA MIX
Registration Number:	2933066	BRILLIANCE
Registration Number:	3547573	BUILD GREEN
Registration Number:	3547574	BUILD GREEN
Registration Number:	3547575	BUILD GREEN
Registration Number:	3545184	СВР
Registration Number:	3400210	СВР
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004172 FRAME: 0001

900157752

Registration Number:	1344430	C-CURE
Registration Number:	1343666	C-CURE
Registration Number:	1235292	C-CURE
Registration Number:	1870225	C-CURE
Registration Number:	3411511	CRACK BUSTER
Registration Number:	1946481	CURECRETE
Registration Number:	1925456	CURECRYLIC
Registration Number:	1929506	CUREFAST
Registration Number:	1924949	CURELASTIC
Registration Number:	1925455	CUREMIX
Registration Number:	2046672	CUREPERFECT
Registration Number:	1685871	CUSTOM
Registration Number:	2335953	CUSTOMBLEND
Registration Number:	1895774	CUSTOM BUILDING PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	1951204	CUSTOM-CRETE
Registration Number:	2808686	CUSTOMFLEX
Registration Number:	1655570	CUSTOM-FLOAT
Registration Number:	3143451	CUSTOMLITE
Registration Number:	1592031	CUSTOM PLUG
Registration Number:	2848498	EASYBOARD
Registration Number:	3372770	EASYMAT
Registration Number:	3285403	EFF-EX
Registration Number:	1712697	ELASTISET
Registration Number:	1913339	EVERWHITE
Registration Number:	3388665	EX-TREME
Registration Number:	3487297	EX-2
Registration Number:	2931719	FIX-IT-ALL
Registration Number:	1622534	FLEX-BOND
Registration Number:	3152969	FRACTUREFREE
Registration Number:	1626001	GTS
Registration Number:	1653670	JAMO
Registration Number:	1663432	JAMO
Registration Number:	3040139	KNOCKDOWN
Registration Number:	1335536	LEVELCURE
Registration Number:	1910862	LEVELFLOOR TRADEMARK

REEL: 004172 FRAME: 0002

Registration Number:	1629190	LEVELFLOW
Registration Number:	3143455	LEVELLITE
Registration Number:	3135204	LEVELITE SL
Registration Number:	1609793	LEVEL QUIK
Registration Number:	2594876	LEVELQUIK
Registration Number:	2559503	LEVELQUIK
Registration Number:	2311887	M-BOND ULTRA
Registration Number:	2311886	M-FLEX STRATA
Registration Number:	1626000	MARBLE MASTER
Registration Number:	2962193	MEGAFLEX
Registration Number:	3143456	MEGALITE
Registration Number:	3212225	MOLDGARD
Registration Number:	3372765	MOLDGARD TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3391632	MOLDGARD TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	1388324	MP
Registration Number:	1273523	MULTICURE
Registration Number:	3391614	NANOSCRUB
Registration Number:	3487298	NANOSTG
Registration Number:	2677307	OMNIGRIP
Registration Number:	3062697	ONESTEP
Registration Number:	1398538	PERMABOND
Registration Number:	3212325	PLAT1NUM
Registration Number:	3093056	PLAT1NUM
Registration Number:	1604678	POLYBLEND
Registration Number:	1595397	POUR-STONE
Registration Number:	2205005	PREMIUM PLUS
Registration Number:	3221323	PRISM
Registration Number:	2956995	PROBILT SERIES
Registration Number:	3201220	PROLITE
Registration Number:	1594249	QUIK-FIX
Registration Number:	2807466	REDGARD
Registration Number:	2259316	RELIABOND
Registration Number:	3284694	SEALER'S CHOICE
Registration Number:	3470264	SIMPLEFIX
Registration Number:	3373697	SIMPLEGROUT

REEL: 004172 FRAME: 0003

Registration Number:	3347159	SIMPLEPREP
Registration Number:	3373696	SIMPLESET
Registration Number:	3214894	SMARTER PRODUCTS. PROFESSIONAL RESULTS.
Registration Number:	2912698	SOUNDGARD
Registration Number:	1705856	SOUND OUT
Registration Number:	1628343	STAR SET
Registration Number:	2163558	STONEGLOSS
Registration Number:	3323975	STONE SPECIFIC
Registration Number:	3348206	SS STONE SPECIFIC
Registration Number:	2754807	SUPERIORBILT
Registration Number:	2652822	SUPERIORBILT
Registration Number:	2273285	SURFACEGARD
Registration Number:	3094367	SURECOLOR
Registration Number:	2201843	TILELAB
Registration Number:	1403157	TILE-SET
Registration Number:	2774627	TRIPLEGRIP
Registration Number:	1864454	TROWEL & SEAL
Registration Number:	3403960	ULTRACLEAN LIFETIME PROTECTION SYSTEM
Registration Number:	1713692	ULTRACURE
Registration Number:	3001979	ULTRA-SOLV
Registration Number:	1273524	UNIBOND
Registration Number:	1269866	UNIFLEX
Registration Number:	1913340	UNILAYMENT
Registration Number:	2287412	VERSABOND
Registration Number:	2902330	VERSABOND FLEX
Registration Number:	991208	WONDER-BOARD
Serial Number:	77744297	SIMPLEMAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-3141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x2348
Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	324615010	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson	
Signature:	/jep/	
Date:	03/22/2010	
Total Attachments: 11 source=3-22-10 Custom Building 3-TM#page1.tif source=3-22-10 Custom Building 3-TM#page2.tif source=3-22-10 Custom Building 3-TM#page3.tif source=3-22-10 Custom Building 3-TM#page4.tif source=3-22-10 Custom Building 3-TM#page5.tif source=3-22-10 Custom Building 3-TM#page6.tif source=3-22-10 Custom Building 3-TM#page7.tif source=3-22-10 Custom Building 3-TM#page8.tif source=3-22-10 Custom Building 3-TM#page9.tif source=3-22-10 Custom Building 3-TM#page9.tif source=3-22-10 Custom Building 3-TM#page10.tif source=3-22-10 Custom Building 3-TM#page11.tif		

Trademark Security Agreement

This Trademark Security Agreement is made as of March 19, 2010 by Custom Building Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Pledgor</u>"), in favor of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent pursuant to the Credit Agreement (in such capacity, the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Pledgor is party to a Security Agreement of even date herewith (the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Administrative Agent pursuant to which the Pledgor is required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to enter into the Credit Agreement, the Pledgor hereby agrees with the Administrative Agent as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. <u>Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral</u>. The Pledgor hereby confirms the grant to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties in the Security Agreement of a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all the following Pledged Collateral of such Pledgor:

- (a) Trademarks of such Pledgor listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto;
- (b) all Goodwill associated with such Trademarks; and
- (c) all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (other than Excluded Property).

SECTION 3. <u>Security Agreement</u>. The Pledgor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademarks confirmed hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control unless the Administrative Agent shall otherwise determine.

SECTION 4. <u>Termination</u>. Upon the payment in full of the Secured Obligations and automatic termination of the Security Agreement, the Administrative Agent shall execute,

acknowledge, and deliver to the Pledgor an instrument in writing in recordable form evidencing the release of the collateral pledge, grant, assignment, lien and security interest in the Trademarks under the Security Agreement and this Trademark Security Agreement.

SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument, and any party hereto may execute this Trademark Security Agreement by signing and delivering one or more counterparts.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Pledgor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

By: 7

CUSTOM BUILDING PRODUCTS

Name: Charles P. Bloome

Vice President and Secretary

Title: Chief Financial Officer, Executive

Accepted and Agreed:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,
as Administrative Agent

By:
Name:
Title:

Name:
Title:

[Trademark Security Agreement]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Pledgor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

CUSTOM BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC.

By:

Name: Charles P. Bloome

Title: Chief Financial Officer, Executive

Vice President and Secretary

Accepted and Agreed:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By:

Title:

Robert Klawinski Senior Vice President

By:

Name:

Title:

[Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE I

<u>to</u>

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Registrations:

Registration Number	Description
3,131,939	1 PREP and Design
3,113,787	2SET and Design
3,210,146	3GROUT and Design
3,248,929	4CARE and Design
2,275,798	ACRYLPRO
2,859,700	ACCENT (Stylized) GROUT COLORANT
2,299,361	AQUA MIX (Stylized)
3,227,787	AQUA MIX (Stylized)
2933066	BRILLIANCE (Stylized)
3,547,573	BUILD GREEN
3,547,574	BUILD GREEN
3,547,575	BUILD GREEN
3,545,184	CBP
3,400,210	СВР
1,344,430	C-CURE
1,343,666	C-CURE
1,235,292	C-CURE (Stylized)
1,870,225	C-CURE (Stylized)
3,411,511	CRACKBUSTER
1,946,481	CURECRETE
1,925,456	CURECRYLIC
1,929,506	CUREFAST
1,924,949	CUREPLASTIC
1,925,455	CUREMIX
2,046,672	CUREPERFECT
1,685,871	CUSTOM
2,335,953	CUSTOMBLEND
1,895,774	CUSTOM BUILDING PRODUCTS & Design
1,951,204	CUSTOM-CRETE
2,808,686	CUSTOMFLEX
1,655,570	CUSTOM-FLOAT
3,143,451	CUSTOMLITE
1,592,031	CUSTOM PLUG
2,848,498	EASYBOARD
3,372,770	EASYMAT
3,285,403	EFF-EX
1,712,697	ELASTISET

Registration Number	Description
1,913,339	EVERWHITE
3,388,665	EX-TREME
3,487,297	EX-2
2,931,719	FIX-IT-ALL
1,622,534	FLEX-BOND
3,152,969	FRACTUREFREE
1,626,001	GTS
1,653,670	JAMO
1,663,432	JAMO & Design
3,040,139	KNOCKDOWN (Stylized)
1,335,536	LEVELCURE
1,910,862	LEVELFLOOR
1,629,190	LEVELFLOW
3,143,455	LEVELLITE
3.135.204	LEVELITE SL
1,609,793	LEVEL QUIK
2,594,876	LEVELQUIK
2,559,503	LEVELQUIK
2,311,887	M-BOND ULTRA
2,311,886	M-FLEX STRATA
1,626,000	MARBL MASTER
2,962,193	MEGAFLEX
3,143,456	MEGALITE
3,212,225	MOLDGARD
3,372,765	MOLDGARD TECHNOLOGY (Stylized)
3.391.632	MOLDGARD TECHNOLOGY (Stylized)
1,388,324	MP
1,273,523	MULTICURE
3,391,614	NANOSCRUB
3,487,298	NANOSTG
2,677,307	OMNIGRIP
3,062,697	ONESTEP
1,398,538	PERMABOND
3,212,325	PLATINUM (Stylized)
3,093,056	PLATINUM (Stylized)
1,604,678	POLYBLEND
1,595,397	POUR-STONE
2,205,005	PREMIUM PLUS
3,221,323	PRISM
2,956,995	PROBILT SERIES
3,201,220	PROLITE
1,594,249	QUIK-FIX
2,807,466	REDGARD
2,259,316	RELIABOND

Registration Number	Description
3,284,694	SEALER'S CHOICE
3,470,264	SIMPLEFIX
3,373,697	SIMPLEGROUT
3,347,159	SIMPLEPREP
3,373,696	SIMPLESET
3,214,894	SMARTER PRODUCTS, PROFEESIONAL RESULTS.
2,912,698	SOUNDGARD
1,705,856	SOUND OUT
1,628,343	STAR SET
2,163,558	STONEGLASS
3,323,975	STONE SPECIFIC
3,348,206	STONE SPECIFIC (Stylized)
2,754,807	SUPERIORBILT
2,652,822	SUPERIORBILT
2,273,285	SURFACEGARD
3,094,367	SURECOLOR
2,201,843	TILELAB
1,403,157	TILE-SET
2,774,627	TRIPLEGRIP
1,864,454	TROWEL & SEAL
3,403,960	ULTRACLEAN (Stylized) & Design
1,713,692	ULTRACURE
3,001,979	ULTRA-SOLV
1,273,524	UNIBOND
1,269,866	UNIFLEX
1,913,340	UNILAYMENT
2,287,412	VERSABOND
2,902,330	VERSABOND FLEX
991,208	WONDER-BOARD

Trademark Applications:

RECORDED: 03/22/2010

Application Number	Description
77/744,297	SIMPLEMAT